Bid Submission Start Date  17.01.2026  09:00  

Bid Submission End Date 03.02.2026  17:00 

Technical Bid Opening Date 04.02.2026  17:00 

Bids shall be submitted only in online mode at CPPP website: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 15000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) be submitted in the shape of a 
Demand Draft/Pay Order/FDR/Banker’s Cheque/ Bank Guarantee favouring “Secretary CBSE” 
payable at  Lucknow”. 
The EMD can also be paid through Electronic Fund Transfer in  favour of Secretary, CBSE A/c. 
No. 110268475896 IFSC Code CNRB0007340 of Canara Bank (Branch Code 07340) , Lucknow and

[...]

(iv) Attested copy of the audited balance sheets for the completed last three financial years. 

(v) Any address proof (issued by the Central/State Government) for supporting local address. 

3. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

3.1 The bid should be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit for Tender is Rs. 15,000/-
(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) in the form of Account payee Demand Draft/Fixed Deposit 
Receipt from any of the nationalised commercial banks in favour of Secretary, CBSE payable 
at Lucknow. 

3.2 The EMD can also be paid through Electronic Fund Transfer in  favour of Secretary, CBSE